Inverted Bucket
Steam Traps
Model
IB18V
A Division of
Richards Industries
3170 Wasson Road
Cincinnati, OH  45209

A
Note: Utilize proper safety factors when selecting application. Capacities represent condensate in lbs per hour; kg/hr shown in (  ). 1 psi = 14.5 bar.
Do not use cast iron bodied traps in applications where thermal and hydraulic shock exist. See Delta Element models.
capacity charts: Discharge Capacities
dimensions
Size Standard
Orifice
Product
Designator Max ∆P Max Allowable
Pressure
1/2"
6 IB18V210-6 250 psi 250 psi
8 IB18V210-8 125 psi 250 psi
3/4"
7 IB18V310-7 250 psi 250 psi
10 IB18V10-10 125 psi 250 psi
1"
12 IB18V410-12 250 psi 250 psi
16 IB18V410-16 125 psi 250 psi
1-1/4"
18 IB18V510-18 225 psi 250 psi
22 IB18V510-22 125 psi 250 psi
1-1/2"
18 IB18V610-18 225 psi 250 psi
22 IB18V610-22 125 psi 250 psi
2"
24 IB18V710-24 225 psi 250 psi
32 IB18V710-32 125 psi 250 psi